
Descendants of Nicolai gen Weber VÃ¶lkel

* = Gender male  o = Gender female

(0) * Nicolai gen Weber Völkel X02/11/1652X {Rosina Braunersreuther (Brandesraÿter)}

(1) * Hannß Conrad Völkel (Völckel) X28/08/1676X {Anna Sell}
(2) * Johann Andreas Völkel X16/11/1706X {Margaretha Hagen (Hag)}
(2) o Anna Susanna Völkel
(2) * Johann Nicol jun Völkel (Voelckel) X11/11/1728X {Anna Catharina Hüttner}
(3) o Anna Rosina Völkel
(3) * Johann Friedrich (Georg) Völkel X04/10/1767X {Anna Barbara Braunersreuther}
(4) o Anna Rosina Völkel
(5) * Johann Andreas Hornfischer
(6) * Johann Georg Hornfischer X19/11/1863X {Susanna Johanna Margaretha Lang}
(7) o Johanna Henriette Hornfischer X17/11/1894X {Friedrich Christian Klötzer}
(8) * Anonymus Hornfischer
(8) o Tochter Klötzer

(4) * Andreas (Johann) Völkel X30/01/1798X {Anna Margaretha (Catharina) Löhner}
(5) * Johann Heinrich Völkel X28/02/1833X {Amalia Catharina (Heinrika) Mohr}
(6) o Johanna Catharina Margaretha Völkel X26/01/1858X {Johann Heinrich Martin Völkel} X28/08/1870X {Heinrich Karl Ernst (Johann) Völkel}
(7) o Johanna Katharina Völkel X03/12/1893X {Johann Martin gen Hans (Russnhann) Gebelein}
(8) o Christiana Johanna Gebelein X03/06/1922X {Heinrich Karl Sell}

(5) * Margaretha Katharina (Anna) Völkel
(3) * Andreas Kÿlian Völkel X16/01/1772X {Margaretha Anna Strobel}
(4) o Kunigunda Margaretha Völkel X14/10/1804X {Christoph Andreas Oelschlegel}
(5) * Heinrich Nicol Oelschlegel X07/04/1840X {Elisabetha Maria Johanna Wirth}
(6) * Johann Martin Andreas Heinrich Oelschlegel X07/09/1869X {Catharina Carolina Heinriette Klötzer}
(7) o Johanna Henrica Philipppine Oelschlegel X02/02/1890X {Johann Heinrich Martin Gluth}
(8) * Johann Heinrich ge. Hans Gluth
(8) * Christian Friedrich Gluth
(8) o Mathilde Friederike Gluth X03/04/1920X {Johann Karl Georg Hagen}
(8) * Johann Sophian Gluth
(8) * Johann Martin gen Glouthshannla Gluth

(7) * Christian Friedrich (Der Gruß Christian) Oelschlegel X16/02/1897X {Henrietta Johanna gen Rettl Wich}
(7) * Johann Carl gen Hans Oelschlegel
(7) o Hermine Oelschlegel
(7) * Andreas Johann (gen Rottmaster) Oelschlegel
(7) * Christian Martin Oelschlegel X24/04/1909X {Mathilde Christiane Hagen}
(7) o Johanna Mathilde gen Hanna Oelschlegel X24/12/1912X {Christian Heinrich Hagen}

(5) * Johann Andreas gen Wejla Oelschlegel X20/07/1841X {Susanna Christiana Margaretha Menger} X11/05/1854X {Catharina Margaretha Wich}
(6) o Christiana Johanna Oelschlegel X02/10/1862X {Christian Heinrich Martin Friedrich Klötzer}
(7) * Johann Carl (Karl) Klötzer X07/10/1888X {Johanna Luise Wich}
(8) o Heinrike Johanna &quot;Frieda, Ricka&quot; Klötzer X23/07/1912X {Heinrich Karl Max Sommermann}
(8) * Georg Karl Klötzer X22/07/1925X {Friederika Backer}
(8) * Heinrich Klötzer X05/07/1919X {Clara Thieroff}
(8) o Johanna &quot;Anný&quot; Susanna Klötzer
(8) o Mathilda &quot;Hilde&quot; Christiane Klötzer
(8) * Ferdinand Heinrich Martin Klötzer

(7) o Mathilde Hermine Johanna Klötzer X17/12/1885X {Carl Christian Ludwig Hagen}
(8) * Johann Karl Georg Hagen X03/04/1920X {Mathilde Friederike Gluth}
(8) o Louise Hagen X25/05/1912X {Heinrich Joseph Wilhelm Wirth}
(8) * Christian Max Hagen
(8) o Christiane Johanna Hagen X15/08/1918X {Georg Köstner}
(8) o Hermine Mathilde Hagen

(7) o Henriette Antoine Klötzer
(7) o Margaretha Johanna Klötzer
(7) * Johann Carl Martin Klötzer
(7) * Christian Friedrich Klötzer X28/05/1898X {Elise Wunderlich}

(6) * Carl Heinrich Ludwig Oelschlegel
(7) o Georgine Heinrike Oelschlegel (Ölschlegel) X29/08/1897X {Johann Georg Ströhlein}

(4) * Georg David Völkel X15/11/1812X {Magdalena Margaretha Singer}
(4) * Johann Nicol Völkel
(4) * Johann Andreas (Heinrich) Völkel X06/09/1818X {Susanna Margaretha Singer}
(5) o Magdalena Margaretha Johanna Völkel X04/05/1830X {Johann Andreas (Christian) Hüttner}
(6) * Friedrich Robert gen Fritz Hüttner X20/05/1869X {Luise Johanna Elisabetha Weber} X11/05/1884X {Caroline Susanna Margaretha Menger}
(7) o Christiane Mathilde (Katharina) Hüttner
(7) o Johanna Karolina gen Fritzenhanna Hüttner

(6) * Friedrich Ernst Christian Hüttner X23/12/1873X {Johanna Margaretha Elisabetha Christiane (Grettla) Hagen}
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(6) o Johanna _Luise_ Hüttner X05/05/1878X {Leonhard Johann Theodor Hagen}
(7) * Christian Heinrich Hagen X24/12/1912X {Johanna Mathilde gen Hanna Oelschlegel}

(5) * Georg David Völkel
(1) * Johann Völkel X07/11/1681X {Anna Sell}
(2) o Margaretha Sibilla Völkel
(2) o Anna Margaretha Völkel X10/11/1710X {Johann Wilhelm Oelschlegel (Ölschlegel, Öhlschögel, Öhlschlägel)}
(3) o Anna Margaretha (Catharina) Oelschlegel (Öhlschlegel) X02/01/1735X {Johann Martin jun Hüttner} X12/11/1744X {Johann Wilhelm Munzert (Muntzert, Munserth, Muntzerdt)}
(4) * Johann Nicol sen Hüttner
(4) o Kunigunda Margaretha Hüttner X08/06/1766X {Johann Peter Sell}
(5) * Georg Moritz Sell
(5) o Anna Margaretha Sell

(4) * Johannes Wilhelm Hüttner
(4) * Georg Moriz Hüttner X22/10/1765X {Sophia Elisabetha Liebmann} X24/05/1768X {Anna Rausch}
(5) * Johann Heinrich Hüttner X31/07/1791X {Magdalena Susanna Heinrika Wirth} X28/09/1819X {Margaretha Catharina Rank}
(6) o Anna Rosina Hüttner X20/04/1817X {Johann Heinrich Hänel (Hainel, Hainel)}
(7) o Anna Margarethe Heinrica Hänel X07/05/1840X {Johann Heinrich Wirth} X24/09/1844X {Johann Andreas Wirth}
(8) * Christian Ernst Martin Wirth
(8) o Margarethe Magdalena gen Ricka Wirth X14/05/1867X {Johann Heinrich Carl Wich} X04/09/1883X {Christian Martin Bernhard Wirth}
(9) o Elisabetha Georgina Wich
(9) o Henrika Eugenia Wich X22/07/1888X {Johann Heinrich Anton Wich}
(10) o Johanna  Eugenie Wich
(10) * Christian Johann Wich
(10) * Heinrich Martin Johann Wich X25/01/1915X {Karoline gen. Lina Deckelmann}

(9) o Johanna Luise Wich X07/10/1888X {Johann Carl (Karl) Klötzer}
(10) o Heinrike Johanna &quot;Frieda, Ricka&quot; Klötzer X23/07/1912X {Heinrich Karl Max Sommermann}
(10) * Georg Karl Klötzer X22/07/1925X {Friederika Backer}
(10) * Heinrich Klötzer X05/07/1919X {Clara Thieroff}
(10) o Johanna &quot;Anný&quot; Susanna Klötzer
(10) o Mathilda &quot;Hilde&quot; Christiane Klötzer
(10) * Ferdinand Heinrich Martin Klötzer

(8) o Elisabetha Margaretha Heinrika Wirth X27/07/1871X {Eugen Karl Robert (Carl) Roede (Röde)}
(9) o Mathilde Margarethe Röde X28/04/1895X {Christian Heinrich Wich}
(10) o Luise Karoline Wich
(10) * Gottfried Heinrich Wich X01/12/1919X {Mathilde Johanna Munzert}

(9) o Johanna Georgine Roede X18/06/1899X {Karl Sophian Klötzer}
(9) o Heinrietta Johanna gen Rettl Roede X04/06/1900X {Christian Ernst Goller}
(9) o Constantin Johanna gen. Tina Roede

(8) o Elisabetha Johanna gen Bäckn-Wett Wirth
(7) o Catharina Margaretha Heinrika Hänel X16/11/1847X {Johann Martin Goller}
(8) o Henriette Wilhelmine Goller X22/12/1868X {Johann Adam Goller}
(9) o Elisabetha Wilhelmina Johanna Goller X21/05/1888X {Heinrich Johann Karl (Schnobelshannerle) Munzert}
(10) * Johann Martin Munzert X27/06/1914X {Ernestine Friederika Georgine Oeser}
(10) o Mathilde Johanna Munzert X01/12/1919X {Gottfried Heinrich Wich}

(9) * Christian Ernst Goller X04/06/1900X {Heinrietta Johanna gen Rettl Roede}
(8) o Susanne Christina Goller X26/07/1885X {Johannes Heinrich Martin Menger}
(9) * Johann Martin Menger
(9) o Wilhelmine Lisetha Menger

(7) o Elisabetha Johanna Wilhelmine Hänel X10/02/1848X {Johann Nicol Wirth}
(8) o Margaretha Henriette (Heinrika) Wirth
(8) * Johann Heinrich Martin Wirth
(8) o Johanna Margaretha Catharina Wirth
(8) * Christian Martin Bernhard Wirth X04/09/1883X {Margarethe Magdalena gen Ricka Wirth} X20/08/1888X {Christiana Rosalie Völkel}

(6) * Johann Andreas (Christian) Hüttner X04/05/1830X {Magdalena Margaretha Johanna Völkel}
(7) * Friedrich Robert gen Fritz Hüttner X20/05/1869X {Luise Johanna Elisabetha Weber} X11/05/1884X {Caroline Susanna Margaretha Menger}
(8) o Christiane Mathilde (Katharina) Hüttner
(8) o Johanna Karolina gen Fritzenhanna Hüttner

(7) * Friedrich Ernst Christian Hüttner X23/12/1873X {Johanna Margaretha Elisabetha Christiane (Grettla) Hagen}
(7) o Johanna _Luise_ Hüttner X05/05/1878X {Leonhard Johann Theodor Hagen}
(8) * Christian Heinrich Hagen X24/12/1912X {Johanna Mathilde gen Hanna Oelschlegel}

(5) o Anna Rosina Hüttner X28/09/1794X {Johann David (Heinrich) Hornfeck}
(6) o Elisabetha Rosina (Anna Johanna) Hornfeck X31/07/1821X {Johann Georg (Moritz) Gebelein}
(7) * Johann Georg Martin (Friedrich) Gebelein X15/12/1853X {Johanna Christiana Margaretha Gluth}
(8) o Margaretha Dorothea Friederika (Heinrika) Gebelein X26/05/1890X {Johann Heinrich Horn}
(9) o Johanna Christiana Horn X21/05/1918X {Friedrich Karl Elias Mahler}

(7) * Johann Gebelein X23/01/1870X {Christiana Henriette Oelschlegel}
(8) * Johann Martin gen Hans (Russnhann) Gebelein X03/12/1893X {Johanna Katharina Völkel}
(9) o Christiana Johanna Gebelein X03/06/1922X {Heinrich Karl Sell}

(6) * Johann Heinrich Hornfeck
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(6) * Johann Friedrich Hornfeck X30/03/1830X {Rosina Margaretha Franz}
(7) o Anna Elisabetha Hornfeck X11/06/1859X {Joseph Friedrich Horn}
(8) o Johanna Margaretha Horn X24/09/1893X {Johann Ulrich Martin Klötzer}
(9) o Josepha Sophie Klötzer
(9) o Christina Georgina Klötzer X12/11/1921X {Johann Friedrich Wilhelm (Christian) Hüttner}
(9) * Heinrich Johann Klötzer X01/11/1919X {Barbara Babette Schlemmer (Schlammer)}
(9) o Wilhelmina Johanna Klötzer X28/10/1922X {Johann _Heinrich_ Martin Löhner}

(8) o Wilhelmine Johanna gen Mina Horn X01/06/1903X {Theodor Johann Wirth}
(6) * Johann Georg Hornfeck X19/09/1841X {Anna Elisabetha Oelschlegel}
(7) * Johann Adam Elias Hornfeck X08/05/1870X {Anna Johanna Margaretha Horn}
(7) o Margaretha Georgine _Ernestine_ Hornfeck X19/08/1866X {Heinrich Christian Andreas Thieroff}
(8) * Johann Thieroff

(5) o Anna Elisabetha Hüttner
(4) o Anna Rosina Munzert (Munserth) X12/02/1767X {Heinrich Moritz Horn}
(5) * Johann Andreas (Heinrich) Horn X11/05/1794X {Elisabetha Catharina Engelhardt}
(6) * Elisabetha Susanna Maria Horn

(3) * Johann Nicol Oelschlegel X17/02/1752X {Elisabeth Anna Sell (Sellen)}
(4) * Johann Nicol Oelschlegel
(4) o Anna Margaretha Oelschlegel X09/02/1775X {Johann David Hornfischer}
(5) o Susanna Margaretha (Anna) Hornfischer X07/12/1806X {Johann Adam Wirth}
(6) * Johannes Wirth X11/10/1840X {Anna Margaretha Ernestina Wollner}
(7) o Catharina Heinrica (Friedrika) Wollner

(6) * Johann Andreas Wirth X17/06/1847X {Christiana Johanna Heinrica Menger}
(7) * Georg David Wirth X11/08/1878X {Christiana Henrika Juliana Klötzer} X10/10/1885X {Friederike Heinriette Heinrika Jahn}
(8) * Georg Moritz Wirth X28/07/1901X {Johanna Karolina Katharina Deckelmann}
(8) o Sophie Elisabetha Wirth X26/08/1903X {Karl Johann Deckelmann}

(6) o Anna Margaretha Wirth X04/12/1853X {Johann Heinrich Carl Degel}
(3) o Anna Margaretha Oelschlegel X21/11/1748X {Johann Nicol Völkel}
(4) o Kunigunda Völkel X30/01/1776X {Johann Georg Friedrich Hänel}
(5) * Johann Nicol Hänel (Hainel, Haÿnel, Haenel) X11/11/1804X {Anna Margaretha Geißer (Geiser)}
(6) * Friedrich Christian Hänel (Hainel, Haenel) X21/08/1831X {Margaretha Christiana Drechsel}
(7) o Christiane Caroline Friederike Hänel X28/05/1860X {Johann Andreas Martin Klötzer}
(8) o Christiana Henrika Juliana Klötzer X11/08/1878X {Georg David Wirth}
(9) * Georg Moritz Wirth X28/07/1901X {Johanna Karolina Katharina Deckelmann}
(9) o Sophie Elisabetha Wirth X26/08/1903X {Karl Johann Deckelmann}

(8) * Johann Carl Martin Ulrich Klötzer
(8) o Elisabetha _Sophia_ Klötzer X20/04/1882X {Carl _Ludwig_ Hagen}
(9) o Heinriette Eugenia Wilhelmina gen. Jette Hagen X00/00/1906X {Philipp Saalfrank}
(9) o Mathilde Christiane Hagen X24/04/1909X {Christian Martin Oelschlegel}
(9) o Christiana Johanna Hagen
(9) o Carolina Georgine Hagen
(9) * Johann Heinrich Hagen
(9) o Elise Johanna Hagen
(9) o Friederike Georgine Hagen
(9) * Georg Johann Hagen
(9) o Sophia Elisabetha Hagen

(8) * Christian Heinrich Klötzer
(8) * Georg Christian Moritz Klötzer X00/00/1893X {Elisabeth Höllrich / Höllerich}
(9) * Georg Klötzer
(9) * Willi Klötzer
(9) o Anna Martha gen. Sachsenanna Klötzer
(9) * Fritz Rudolf Klötzer

(8) o Henrietta Eugenia Wilhelmine Klötzer X25/07/1892X {Andreas Kaspar Baderschneider}
(9) o Sophia Georgina Klötzer

(8) * Andreas Bernhard Klötzer
(8) o Henriette Johanna Christiana Klötzer XX {Emil Thieme}
(9) o Frieda A. Thieme
(9) * Albert Lois Thieme
(9) o Elsie Sophia Thieme

(8) * Georg Carl (Karl) Klötzer X10/09/1894X {Klara Helena Arzt}
(8) * Johann Andreas Klötzer
(8) o Johanna Elise Klötzer X13/07/1902X {Georg Nicol Engelhardt}

(7) o Henriette Eugenie Wilhelmine Hänel X05/09/1867X {Johann Nicol Wich}
(8) * Johann Martin gen. Nickelschuster Wich X15/05/1894X {Heinrika Henriette Christiane Wich}
(9) * Heinrich Karl gen Schustersheiner Wich X07/01/1922X {Heinrika Karolina gen Ricka Engelhardt}

(8) * Johann Martin Theodor Wich
(8) o Christiana Juliana Henrica Wich
(8) o Sophia Johanna Margaretha Wich
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(8) * Heinrich Georg Friedrich Wich X01/07/1900X {Henriette Johanna (Hanna, Heinrika) Menger} X10/08/1907X {Heinrika Johanna (Karlricka) Menger}
(8) * Johann Georg Wich
(8) o Henrietta Johanna gen Rettl Wich X16/02/1897X {Christian Friedrich (Der Gruß Christian) Oelschlegel}
(8) o Johanna Heinriette (Hanna) Wich

(6) * Johann Andreas Kilian Hänel
(6) * Johann Martin Theodor Hänel

(5) o Christiana Maria Friederika Hänel
(5) * Johann Heinrich Hänel (Hainel, Hainel) X20/04/1817X {Anna Rosina Hüttner}
(6) o Anna Margarethe Heinrica Hänel X07/05/1840X {Johann Heinrich Wirth} X24/09/1844X {Johann Andreas Wirth}
(7) * Christian Ernst Martin Wirth
(7) o Margarethe Magdalena gen Ricka Wirth X14/05/1867X {Johann Heinrich Carl Wich} X04/09/1883X {Christian Martin Bernhard Wirth}
(8) o Elisabetha Georgina Wich
(8) o Henrika Eugenia Wich X22/07/1888X {Johann Heinrich Anton Wich}
(9) o Johanna  Eugenie Wich
(9) * Christian Johann Wich
(9) * Heinrich Martin Johann Wich X25/01/1915X {Karoline gen. Lina Deckelmann}

(8) o Johanna Luise Wich X07/10/1888X {Johann Carl (Karl) Klötzer}
(9) o Heinrike Johanna &quot;Frieda, Ricka&quot; Klötzer X23/07/1912X {Heinrich Karl Max Sommermann}
(9) * Georg Karl Klötzer X22/07/1925X {Friederika Backer}
(9) * Heinrich Klötzer X05/07/1919X {Clara Thieroff}
(9) o Johanna &quot;Anný&quot; Susanna Klötzer
(9) o Mathilda &quot;Hilde&quot; Christiane Klötzer
(9) * Ferdinand Heinrich Martin Klötzer

(7) o Elisabetha Margaretha Heinrika Wirth X27/07/1871X {Eugen Karl Robert (Carl) Roede (Röde)}
(8) o Mathilde Margarethe Röde X28/04/1895X {Christian Heinrich Wich}
(9) o Luise Karoline Wich
(9) * Gottfried Heinrich Wich X01/12/1919X {Mathilde Johanna Munzert}

(8) o Johanna Georgine Roede X18/06/1899X {Karl Sophian Klötzer}
(8) o Heinrietta Johanna gen Rettl Roede X04/06/1900X {Christian Ernst Goller}
(8) o Constantin Johanna gen. Tina Roede

(7) o Elisabetha Johanna gen Bäckn-Wett Wirth
(6) o Catharina Margaretha Heinrika Hänel X16/11/1847X {Johann Martin Goller}
(7) o Henriette Wilhelmine Goller X22/12/1868X {Johann Adam Goller}
(8) o Elisabetha Wilhelmina Johanna Goller X21/05/1888X {Heinrich Johann Karl (Schnobelshannerle) Munzert}
(9) * Johann Martin Munzert X27/06/1914X {Ernestine Friederika Georgine Oeser}
(9) o Mathilde Johanna Munzert X01/12/1919X {Gottfried Heinrich Wich}

(8) * Christian Ernst Goller X04/06/1900X {Heinrietta Johanna gen Rettl Roede}
(7) o Susanne Christina Goller X26/07/1885X {Johannes Heinrich Martin Menger}
(8) * Johann Martin Menger
(8) o Wilhelmine Lisetha Menger

(6) o Elisabetha Johanna Wilhelmine Hänel X10/02/1848X {Johann Nicol Wirth}
(7) o Margaretha Henriette (Heinrika) Wirth
(7) * Johann Heinrich Martin Wirth
(7) o Johanna Margaretha Catharina Wirth
(7) * Christian Martin Bernhard Wirth X04/09/1883X {Margarethe Magdalena gen Ricka Wirth} X20/08/1888X {Christiana Rosalie Völkel}

(5) o Susanna Margaretha Hänel X24/11/1822X {Carl Ludwig Hagen}
(6) o Margaretha Christiana Johanna Hagen
(6) * Johann Christian Heinrich (Karl) Hagen X29/07/1852X {Johanna Margaretha Barbara Horn} X29/10/1882X {Johanna _Katharina_ Gebhardt}
(7) o Johanna Margaretha Elisabetha Christiane (Grettla) Hagen X23/12/1873X {Friedrich Ernst Christian Hüttner}
(7) * Carl Johann Heinrich Hagen X01/01/1874X {Elisabetha Johanna (Elisa) Oelschlegel (Ölschlegel)}
(7) * Leonhard Johann Theodor Hagen X05/05/1878X {Johanna _Luise_ Hüttner}
(8) * Christian Heinrich Hagen X24/12/1912X {Johanna Mathilde gen Hanna Oelschlegel}

(7) * Johann Peter Hagen
(7) * Carl _Ludwig_ Hagen X20/04/1882X {Elisabetha _Sophia_ Klötzer}
(8) o Heinriette Eugenia Wilhelmina gen. Jette Hagen X00/00/1906X {Philipp Saalfrank}
(8) o Mathilde Christiane Hagen X24/04/1909X {Christian Martin Oelschlegel}
(8) o Christiana Johanna Hagen
(8) o Carolina Georgine Hagen
(8) * Johann Heinrich Hagen
(8) o Elise Johanna Hagen
(8) o Friederike Georgine Hagen
(8) * Georg Johann Hagen
(8) o Sophia Elisabetha Hagen

(7) * Carl Christian Ludwig Hagen X17/12/1885X {Mathilde Hermine Johanna Klötzer}
(8) * Johann Karl Georg Hagen X03/04/1920X {Mathilde Friederike Gluth}
(8) o Louise Hagen X25/05/1912X {Heinrich Joseph Wilhelm Wirth}
(8) * Christian Max Hagen
(8) o Christiane Johanna Hagen X15/08/1918X {Georg Köstner}
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(8) o Hermine Mathilde Hagen
(7) * Johann Christian Anton Hagen X10/02/1889X {Johanna Margarethe Justina Gebhardt}
(8) o Katharina Johanna Hagen
(8) o Elisabetha Wilhelmine gen Luise Hagen X29/09/1914X {Karl Julius &quot;Bärlakarl&quot; Munzert}

(7) o Georgine Johanna Hagen X11/08/1901X {Anton Leonhard Hornfeck}
(6) * Johann _Leonhardt_ Hagen
(6) o Sophia Margaretha Johanna Georgine Hagen X18/06/1861X {Ernst Wilhelm Carl (Karl) Engelhardt}
(7) * Georg Nicol Engelhardt X13/07/1902X {Johanna Elise Klötzer}

(4) * Johann Leonhardt Völkel X18/02/1779X {Susanne Margarethe Gebelein}
(5) * Johann Heinrich Völkel X18/01/1810X {Anna Maria Plank (Blank)}
(6) * Johann Leonhardt Völkel X29/10/1840X {Christiana Margaretha Susanna Menger} X23/10/1849X {Margaretha Barbara Thieroff (Thieroff)}
(7) * Johann Heinrich Wilhelm Völkel
(7) o Christiana Rosalie Völkel X20/08/1888X {Christian Martin Bernhard Wirth}

(5) * Johann David Völkel
(5) * Johann Leonardt Völkel X19/12/1820X {Anna Margaretha Johanna Schiffner (Schüffner)}
(6) o Anna Barbara Heinricka Völkel X16/01/1851X {Johann Peter Horn}
(7) * Heinrich Ernst Carl Horn

(6) * Johann Heinrich Martin Völkel X26/01/1858X {Johanna Catharina Margaretha Völkel}
(6) * Heinrich Karl Ernst (Johann) Völkel X28/08/1870X {Johanna Catharina Margaretha Völkel}
(7) o Johanna Katharina Völkel X03/12/1893X {Johann Martin gen Hans (Russnhann) Gebelein}
(8) o Christiana Johanna Gebelein X03/06/1922X {Heinrich Karl Sell}

(5) o Catharina Margaretha Völkel
(5) * Johann Georg Völkel

(3) o Anna Rosina Oelschlegel (Ölschlögel,Oelschägel) X30/01/1744X {Johann Leonhard Lang}
(4) o Anna Margaretha Lang X20/05/1766X {Johann Heinrich Geißer (Geiser)}

(2) o Anna Catharina Völkel X16/02/1714X {Johann David Menger}
(3) o Margaretha Menger
(3) * Johann Nicol sen. Menger X27/10/1746X {Anna Catharina Horn}
(4) * Johann Georg Menger X10/11/1774X {Barbara Catharina Höllrich (Höllerich)}
(5) o Maria Kunigunda Johanna (Margaretha) Menger X14/10/1810X {Johann Georg Goller} X20/08/1820X {Johann Georg Hornfeck}
(6) o Susanna Johanna Margaretha Goller X09/03/1848X {Johann Andreas Martin Menger}
(6) o Anna Catharina (Margaretha Johanna) Goller X05/03/1844X {Johann Nicol Gluth}
(7) * Johann Adam Goller X22/12/1868X {Henriette Wilhelmine Goller}
(8) o Elisabetha Wilhelmina Johanna Goller X21/05/1888X {Heinrich Johann Karl (Schnobelshannerle) Munzert}
(9) * Johann Martin Munzert X27/06/1914X {Ernestine Friederika Georgine Oeser}
(9) o Mathilde Johanna Munzert X01/12/1919X {Gottfried Heinrich Wich}

(8) * Christian Ernst Goller X04/06/1900X {Heinrietta Johanna gen Rettl Roede}
(5) o Elisabetha (Anna Margaretha Johanna) Menger X23/05/1809X {Johann Nicol Hänel (Hainel)}
(6) o Maria Cunigunda Johanna Hänel (Hainlin, Hainel) X26/07/1835X {Johann Heinrich Wich}
(7) o Rosina Cunigunde Katharina Wich XX {Carl Ludwig Munzert}
(8) * Nikol Karl (Schnoubelsnickerla) Munzert X15/06/1884X {Susanna Friederika Hüttner} X24/09/1893X {Elisabetha Constantine Heinrike Pößnecker (Poesenecker)}
(8) * Heinrich Johann Karl (Schnobelshannerle) Munzert X21/05/1888X {Elisabetha Wilhelmina Johanna Goller}
(9) * Johann Martin Munzert X27/06/1914X {Ernestine Friederika Georgine Oeser}
(9) o Mathilde Johanna Munzert X01/12/1919X {Gottfried Heinrich Wich}

(8) * Georg Martin Munzert
(7) * Johann Martin Wich X27/09/1868X {Johanna Barbara Philippine Zahn}
(7) * Johann Heinrich Carl Wich X14/05/1867X {Margarethe Magdalena gen Ricka Wirth}
(8) o Elisabetha Georgina Wich
(8) o Henrika Eugenia Wich X22/07/1888X {Johann Heinrich Anton Wich}
(9) o Johanna  Eugenie Wich
(9) * Christian Johann Wich
(9) * Heinrich Martin Johann Wich X25/01/1915X {Karoline gen. Lina Deckelmann}

(8) o Johanna Luise Wich X07/10/1888X {Johann Carl (Karl) Klötzer}
(9) o Heinrike Johanna &quot;Frieda, Ricka&quot; Klötzer X23/07/1912X {Heinrich Karl Max Sommermann}
(9) * Georg Karl Klötzer X22/07/1925X {Friederika Backer}
(9) * Heinrich Klötzer X05/07/1919X {Clara Thieroff}
(9) o Johanna &quot;Anný&quot; Susanna Klötzer
(9) o Mathilda &quot;Hilde&quot; Christiane Klötzer
(9) * Ferdinand Heinrich Martin Klötzer

(6) o Anna Johanna Hänel
(4) * Johann Nicol jun. Menger X04/04/1774X {Kunigunda Barbara (Anna) Dittmar (Dietmar, Dippner)}
(5) o Susanna Johanna (Margaretha) Menger
(5) * Johannes jun. Menger X11/06/1778X {Catharina Maria (Anna Margareta Elisabetha) Hänel (Hainlin, Hänlin, Haÿnel)}
(6) * Georg Heinrich Menger
(6) o Susanna Christiana Margaretha Menger X20/07/1841X {Johann Andreas gen Wejla Oelschlegel}
(7) o Christiana Johanna Oelschlegel X02/10/1862X {Christian Heinrich Martin Friedrich Klötzer}
(8) * Johann Carl (Karl) Klötzer X07/10/1888X {Johanna Luise Wich}
(9) o Heinrike Johanna &quot;Frieda, Ricka&quot; Klötzer X23/07/1912X {Heinrich Karl Max Sommermann}
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(9) * Georg Karl Klötzer X22/07/1925X {Friederika Backer}
(9) * Heinrich Klötzer X05/07/1919X {Clara Thieroff}
(9) o Johanna &quot;Anný&quot; Susanna Klötzer
(9) o Mathilda &quot;Hilde&quot; Christiane Klötzer
(9) * Ferdinand Heinrich Martin Klötzer

(8) o Mathilde Hermine Johanna Klötzer X17/12/1885X {Carl Christian Ludwig Hagen}
(9) * Johann Karl Georg Hagen X03/04/1920X {Mathilde Friederike Gluth}
(9) o Louise Hagen X25/05/1912X {Heinrich Joseph Wilhelm Wirth}
(9) * Christian Max Hagen
(9) o Christiane Johanna Hagen X15/08/1918X {Georg Köstner}
(9) o Hermine Mathilde Hagen

(8) o Henriette Antoine Klötzer
(8) o Margaretha Johanna Klötzer
(8) * Johann Carl Martin Klötzer
(8) * Christian Friedrich Klötzer X28/05/1898X {Elise Wunderlich}

(6) * Johann Nicol Menger X26/07/1860X {Johanna Sophia (Margaretha) Wich}
(7) o Johanna Caroline _Sophie_ (&quot;Soffel&quot;) Wich
(7) * Johannes Heinrich Martin Menger X26/07/1885X {Susanne Christina Goller}
(8) * Johann Martin Menger
(8) o Wilhelmine Lisetha Menger

(7) o Johanna Christiana Barbara Menger
(4) * Johannes Menger X02/03/1786X {Catharina Fischer} X01/06/1794X {Anna Margaretha Sell}
(5) * Johann Jacob jun Menger X06/06/1810X {Wilhelmina Carolina Christina Schiffner (Schiffnerin, Schifnerin)} X27/01/1820X {Anna Barbara (Johanna) Horn}
(6) o Christiana Margaretha Susanna Menger X29/10/1840X {Johann Leonhardt Völkel}
(6) o Christiana Johanna Heinrica Menger X17/06/1847X {Johann Andreas Wirth}
(7) * Johann Heinrich Martin Menger
(7) * Johann Heinrich Christian Menger (Klötzer)
(7) o Margaretha Magdalena Menger
(7) * Georg David Wirth X11/08/1878X {Christiana Henrika Juliana Klötzer} X10/10/1885X {Friederike Heinriette Heinrika Jahn}
(8) * Georg Moritz Wirth X28/07/1901X {Johanna Karolina Katharina Deckelmann}
(8) o Sophie Elisabetha Wirth X26/08/1903X {Karl Johann Deckelmann}

(6) * Johann Andreas Martin Menger X09/03/1848X {Susanna Johanna Margaretha Goller}
(3) * Georg David Menger X09/04/1739X {Anna Catharina Völkel}
(4) * Johann Heinrich Menger X21/10/1773X {Maria Kunigunda Johanna (Anna) Hänel (Haÿlin, Hainlin)}
(5) * Johann Friedrich Menger X19/02/1798X {Susanna Katharina Maria Margaretha Hornfischer}
(6) * Johann Heinrich Carl Menger X17/11/1842X {Johanna Heinriette (Henriette) Thieroff (Thiroff)}
(7) * Heinrich Martin Bernhard (Eduard) Menger X09/02/1873X {Sophia Christiana Friederika Horn} X23/11/1912X {Elisabetha Margaretha Medick}
(8) o Emma Christiane Babette Menger X21/08/1894X {Johann Andreas Hornfeck}
(9) o Ernestine Heinriette Hornfeck X05/10/1925X {Friedrich Johann Jakob gen. Fritz Stiller}

(7) * Johann Andreas Martin Menger
(7) * Carl Heinrich Conrad (Karl Johann) Menger X10/06/1878X {Johanna Heinrika (Heinricka) Klötzer}
(8) o Henriette Johanna (Hanna, Heinrika) Menger X01/07/1900X {Heinrich Georg Friedrich Wich}
(8) o Heinrika Johanna (Karlricka) Menger X10/08/1907X {Heinrich Georg Friedrich Wich}

(7) o Theresia Barbara Wilhelmina Menger X29/01/1874X {Johann Wirth}
(8) * Heinrich Joseph Wilhelm Wirth X25/05/1912X {Louise Hagen}

(7) o Henriette Johanna gen. Jett Menger
(7) o Babette Georgina Margaretha Menger

(6) * Johann Friedrich Nicol Menger
(7) o Caroline Susanna Margaretha Menger X11/05/1884X {Friedrich Robert gen Fritz Hüttner}

(5) o Kunigunda (Margaretha) Menger X16/06/1799X {Johann Martin Lang}
(6) o Anna Margaretha Lang
(6) * Johann Nikol (Nicol) Lang
(7) o Susanna Johanna Margaretha Lang X19/11/1863X {Johann Georg Hornfischer}
(8) o Johanna Henriette Hornfischer X17/11/1894X {Friedrich Christian Klötzer}
(9) * Anonymus Hornfischer
(9) o Tochter Klötzer

(6) o Christina Johanna Elisabetha Lang X02/03/1807X {Johann Nicol Oelschlegel}
(6) * Johann Friedrich Lang
(6) * Johannes (Johann) Lang X27/06/1841X {Johanna Margaretha (Anna) Hüttner}
(7) o Johanna Susanna Lang X06/11/1862X {Johann David Drechsel}
(8) o Margaretha Heinrika (Johanna) Drechsel X26/12/1892X {Johann Heinrich Karl Völkel}

(7) * Christian Friederich Lang
(3) * Johannes Jacob Menger
(3) o Anna Maria Menger X05/05/1767X {Georg Wilhelm sen Wirth}
(3) * Johannes Adam Menger

(1) o Kunigunda Völkel (Völckel) X29/06/1680X {Otto Spörl}
(2) o Elisabetha Margaretha Spörl X27/01/1711X {Johannes Wilhelm Drechsel (Drexel, Dreßel)}
(3) * Georg David Drechsel (Drexel) X27/10/1746X {Catharina Schlee}
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(4) o Elisabetha Kunigunda Drechsel
(1) * Hannß d.J. Völkel X19/10/1686X {Margaretha Oelschlegel (Ölschlegel, Öhlschleglin)}
(2) * Johann Nicol jun Völkel X30/10/1710X {Anna Elisabetha Margaretha Dittmar (Dietmar)}
(3) o Anna Catharina Völkel X09/04/1739X {Georg David Menger}
(4) * Johann Heinrich Menger X21/10/1773X {Maria Kunigunda Johanna (Anna) Hänel (Haÿlin, Hainlin)}
(5) * Johann Friedrich Menger X19/02/1798X {Susanna Katharina Maria Margaretha Hornfischer}
(6) * Johann Heinrich Carl Menger X17/11/1842X {Johanna Heinriette (Henriette) Thieroff (Thiroff)}
(7) * Heinrich Martin Bernhard (Eduard) Menger X09/02/1873X {Sophia Christiana Friederika Horn} X23/11/1912X {Elisabetha Margaretha Medick}
(8) o Emma Christiane Babette Menger X21/08/1894X {Johann Andreas Hornfeck}
(9) o Ernestine Heinriette Hornfeck X05/10/1925X {Friedrich Johann Jakob gen. Fritz Stiller}

(7) * Johann Andreas Martin Menger
(7) * Carl Heinrich Conrad (Karl Johann) Menger X10/06/1878X {Johanna Heinrika (Heinricka) Klötzer}
(8) o Henriette Johanna (Hanna, Heinrika) Menger X01/07/1900X {Heinrich Georg Friedrich Wich}
(8) o Heinrika Johanna (Karlricka) Menger X10/08/1907X {Heinrich Georg Friedrich Wich}

(7) o Theresia Barbara Wilhelmina Menger X29/01/1874X {Johann Wirth}
(8) * Heinrich Joseph Wilhelm Wirth X25/05/1912X {Louise Hagen}

(7) o Henriette Johanna gen. Jett Menger
(7) o Babette Georgina Margaretha Menger

(6) * Johann Friedrich Nicol Menger
(7) o Caroline Susanna Margaretha Menger X11/05/1884X {Friedrich Robert gen Fritz Hüttner}

(5) o Kunigunda (Margaretha) Menger X16/06/1799X {Johann Martin Lang}
(6) o Anna Margaretha Lang
(6) * Johann Nikol (Nicol) Lang
(7) o Susanna Johanna Margaretha Lang X19/11/1863X {Johann Georg Hornfischer}
(8) o Johanna Henriette Hornfischer X17/11/1894X {Friedrich Christian Klötzer}
(9) * Anonymus Hornfischer
(9) o Tochter Klötzer

(6) o Christina Johanna Elisabetha Lang X02/03/1807X {Johann Nicol Oelschlegel}
(6) * Johann Friedrich Lang
(6) * Johannes (Johann) Lang X27/06/1841X {Johanna Margaretha (Anna) Hüttner}
(7) o Johanna Susanna Lang X06/11/1862X {Johann David Drechsel}
(8) o Margaretha Heinrika (Johanna) Drechsel X26/12/1892X {Johann Heinrich Karl Völkel}

(7) * Christian Friederich Lang
(2) o Margaretha Catharina Völkel X28/11/1715X {Johann David Kadner (Katner)}
(3) * Johann David Kadner X24/02/1757X {Dorothea Margaretha Richter}
(3) * Johann Wilhelm Kadner X02/11/1756X {Maria Barbara Spörl}
(4) o Maria Magdalena Kadner X14/02/1790X {Johann Wilhelm Köcher}
(5) o Heinrika Sophia Christina Köcher X20/02/1820X {Johann Nicol Gebelein}
(6) o Anna Margaretha (Mathilde) Gebelein

(5) o Christiana Friederika Köcher
(1) o Margaretha Völkel X26/06/1688X {Conrad Hagen (Hag)}
(2) o Margaretha (Anna) Hagen X17/11/1716X {Johann Martin Köcher}
(3) * Johann Heinrich Martin Köcher X09/11/1752X {Magdalena (Maria) Schmidt}
(4) o Anna Margaretha Köcher
(4) o Anna Rosina Köcher X11/02/1772X {Johann Jacob Rank (Ranck)}
(5) o Eva Elisabetha (Catharina) Rank
(5) * Johann Georg (Heinrich) Rank (Ranck) X18/06/1809X {Elisabetha Kunigunda Gebelein}
(6) o Heinrika Johanna Christiana Rank
(6) * Johann Andreas Rank
(6) o Henriette Christiana Sophia Rank

(5) * Johann Nicol Rank
(4) o Anna Margaretha Köcher
(4) * Johann Wilhelm Köcher X14/02/1790X {Maria Magdalena Kadner}
(5) o Heinrika Sophia Christina Köcher X20/02/1820X {Johann Nicol Gebelein}
(6) o Anna Margaretha (Mathilde) Gebelein

(5) o Christiana Friederika Köcher
(4) o Kunigunda Barbara Köcher
(4) o Susanna Catharina Köcher X08/02/1781X {Johann Heinrich Geißer (Geiser)} X02/12/1799X {Johann Georg Wilhelm}
(5) o Anna Margaretha Geißer (Geiser) X11/11/1804X {Johann Nicol Hänel (Hainel, Haÿnel, Haenel)}
(6) * Friedrich Christian Hänel (Hainel, Haenel) X21/08/1831X {Margaretha Christiana Drechsel}
(7) o Christiane Caroline Friederike Hänel X28/05/1860X {Johann Andreas Martin Klötzer}
(8) o Christiana Henrika Juliana Klötzer X11/08/1878X {Georg David Wirth}
(9) * Georg Moritz Wirth X28/07/1901X {Johanna Karolina Katharina Deckelmann}
(9) o Sophie Elisabetha Wirth X26/08/1903X {Karl Johann Deckelmann}

(8) * Johann Carl Martin Ulrich Klötzer
(8) o Elisabetha _Sophia_ Klötzer X20/04/1882X {Carl _Ludwig_ Hagen}
(9) o Heinriette Eugenia Wilhelmina gen. Jette Hagen X00/00/1906X {Philipp Saalfrank}
(9) o Mathilde Christiane Hagen X24/04/1909X {Christian Martin Oelschlegel}
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(9) o Christiana Johanna Hagen
(9) o Carolina Georgine Hagen
(9) * Johann Heinrich Hagen
(9) o Elise Johanna Hagen
(9) o Friederike Georgine Hagen
(9) * Georg Johann Hagen
(9) o Sophia Elisabetha Hagen

(8) * Christian Heinrich Klötzer
(8) * Georg Christian Moritz Klötzer X00/00/1893X {Elisabeth Höllrich / Höllerich}
(9) * Georg Klötzer
(9) * Willi Klötzer
(9) o Anna Martha gen. Sachsenanna Klötzer
(9) * Fritz Rudolf Klötzer

(8) o Henrietta Eugenia Wilhelmine Klötzer X25/07/1892X {Andreas Kaspar Baderschneider}
(9) o Sophia Georgina Klötzer

(8) * Andreas Bernhard Klötzer
(8) o Henriette Johanna Christiana Klötzer XX {Emil Thieme}
(9) o Frieda A. Thieme
(9) * Albert Lois Thieme
(9) o Elsie Sophia Thieme

(8) * Georg Carl (Karl) Klötzer X10/09/1894X {Klara Helena Arzt}
(8) * Johann Andreas Klötzer
(8) o Johanna Elise Klötzer X13/07/1902X {Georg Nicol Engelhardt}

(7) o Henriette Eugenie Wilhelmine Hänel X05/09/1867X {Johann Nicol Wich}
(8) * Johann Martin gen. Nickelschuster Wich X15/05/1894X {Heinrika Henriette Christiane Wich}
(9) * Heinrich Karl gen Schustersheiner Wich X07/01/1922X {Heinrika Karolina gen Ricka Engelhardt}

(8) * Johann Martin Theodor Wich
(8) o Christiana Juliana Henrica Wich
(8) o Sophia Johanna Margaretha Wich
(8) * Heinrich Georg Friedrich Wich X01/07/1900X {Henriette Johanna (Hanna, Heinrika) Menger} X10/08/1907X {Heinrika Johanna (Karlricka) Menger}
(8) * Johann Georg Wich
(8) o Henrietta Johanna gen Rettl Wich X16/02/1897X {Christian Friedrich (Der Gruß Christian) Oelschlegel}
(8) o Johanna Heinriette (Hanna) Wich

(6) * Johann Andreas Kilian Hänel
(6) * Johann Martin Theodor Hänel

(4) * Johann Nicol Köcher X31/08/1788X {Anna Margaretha Wirth}
(5) o Anna Margaretha Köcher X06/01/1821X {Johann Nicol Stöcker}
(6) * Johann David Stöcker X24/04/1855X {Johanna Sophia Adelheid (Maria) Völkel}
(7) o Carolina Maria (Johanna) Stöcker X26/12/1878X {Johann Georg Sell}
(8) o Henriette Emilie Stöcker
(8) * Heinrich Karl Sell X03/06/1922X {Christiana Johanna Gebelein}

(5) o Elisabetha Margaretha Köcher
(4) * Johannes Köcher
(4) * Heinrich Martin jun Köcher
(5) o Anna Margaretha Köcher
(6) o Susanna Johanna Margaretha Lang X19/11/1863X {Johann Georg Hornfischer}
(7) o Johanna Henriette Hornfischer X17/11/1894X {Friedrich Christian Klötzer}
(8) * Anonymus Hornfischer
(8) o Tochter Klötzer

(2) * Erhard Hagen X16/11/1719X {Maria Margaretha Hüttner}
(3) o Catharine Margaretha Hagen X10/10/1747X {Johann Nicol Wirth (Würth)}
(4) o Elisabetha (Anna) Wirth X18/11/1770X {Johann Georg Drechsel}
(5) o Catharina Drechsel X22/11/1795X {Johann Peter Gluth}
(6) o Anna Maria Gluth X02/11/1826X {Johann Nicol Fröber}
(7) o Cunigunde (Johanna) Fröber
(8) * Johann Georg Sell X26/12/1878X {Carolina Maria (Johanna) Stöcker}
(9) * Heinrich Karl Sell X03/06/1922X {Christiana Johanna Gebelein}

(5) o Margaretha Drechsel
(3) * Andreas Kylian Hagen
(3) * Johannes Hagen X03/11/1761X {Elisabetha Kunigunda Franz (Frantz)}

(2) o Elisabetha (Margaretha) Hagen X19/03/1726X {Johann Nicol Oelschlegel (Öhlschlögel)}
(3) o Elisabetha Kunigunda (Catharina) Oelschlegel X18/05/1752X {Michael Degel}
(4) * Johann Jacob Degel X09/06/1793X {Margaretha (Anna) Hornfeck}
(4) * Georg David Degel X22/09/1788X {Regina (Anna Regina Margaretha) Hornfeck}
(5) * Johann Erhard Degel X31/07/1821X {Margaretha Christiane (Anna) Wirth}
(6) * Johann Heinrich Carl Degel X04/12/1853X {Anna Margaretha Wirth}
(6) * Christoph Andreas Degel X24/04/1855X {Anna Catharina Johanna Oelschlegel}
(7) * Georg Andreas Karl Degel X28/05/1887X {Johanna Elisabetha Spörl}
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(6) o Anna Rosina Margaretha Caroline Degel
(6) o Johanna Chrisiana Margaretha Degel

(5) * Johann Jacob Degel X17/02/1829X {Maria Kunigunda (Johanna) Horn}
(3) * Johann Erhard Oelschlegel X16/07/1750X {Catharina Schlee}
(4) * Christoph Andreas Oelschlegel X14/10/1804X {Kunigunda Margaretha Völkel}
(5) * Heinrich Nicol Oelschlegel X07/04/1840X {Elisabetha Maria Johanna Wirth}
(6) * Johann Martin Andreas Heinrich Oelschlegel X07/09/1869X {Catharina Carolina Heinriette Klötzer}
(7) o Johanna Henrica Philipppine Oelschlegel X02/02/1890X {Johann Heinrich Martin Gluth}
(8) * Johann Heinrich ge. Hans Gluth
(8) * Christian Friedrich Gluth
(8) o Mathilde Friederike Gluth X03/04/1920X {Johann Karl Georg Hagen}
(8) * Johann Sophian Gluth
(8) * Johann Martin gen Glouthshannla Gluth

(7) * Christian Friedrich (Der Gruß Christian) Oelschlegel X16/02/1897X {Henrietta Johanna gen Rettl Wich}
(7) * Johann Carl gen Hans Oelschlegel
(7) o Hermine Oelschlegel
(7) * Andreas Johann (gen Rottmaster) Oelschlegel
(7) * Christian Martin Oelschlegel X24/04/1909X {Mathilde Christiane Hagen}
(7) o Johanna Mathilde gen Hanna Oelschlegel X24/12/1912X {Christian Heinrich Hagen}

(5) * Johann Andreas gen Wejla Oelschlegel X20/07/1841X {Susanna Christiana Margaretha Menger} X11/05/1854X {Catharina Margaretha Wich}
(6) o Christiana Johanna Oelschlegel X02/10/1862X {Christian Heinrich Martin Friedrich Klötzer}
(7) * Johann Carl (Karl) Klötzer X07/10/1888X {Johanna Luise Wich}
(8) o Heinrike Johanna &quot;Frieda, Ricka&quot; Klötzer X23/07/1912X {Heinrich Karl Max Sommermann}
(8) * Georg Karl Klötzer X22/07/1925X {Friederika Backer}
(8) * Heinrich Klötzer X05/07/1919X {Clara Thieroff}
(8) o Johanna &quot;Anný&quot; Susanna Klötzer
(8) o Mathilda &quot;Hilde&quot; Christiane Klötzer
(8) * Ferdinand Heinrich Martin Klötzer

(7) o Mathilde Hermine Johanna Klötzer X17/12/1885X {Carl Christian Ludwig Hagen}
(8) * Johann Karl Georg Hagen X03/04/1920X {Mathilde Friederike Gluth}
(8) o Louise Hagen X25/05/1912X {Heinrich Joseph Wilhelm Wirth}
(8) * Christian Max Hagen
(8) o Christiane Johanna Hagen X15/08/1918X {Georg Köstner}
(8) o Hermine Mathilde Hagen

(7) o Henriette Antoine Klötzer
(7) o Margaretha Johanna Klötzer
(7) * Johann Carl Martin Klötzer
(7) * Christian Friedrich Klötzer X28/05/1898X {Elise Wunderlich}

(6) * Carl Heinrich Ludwig Oelschlegel
(7) o Georgine Heinrike Oelschlegel (Ölschlegel) X29/08/1897X {Johann Georg Ströhlein}

(4) o Catharina Margaretha Oelschlegel X30/10/1788X {Andreas Grimm}
(5) o Elisabetha Catharina Grimm X22/05/1820X {Kilian Dornhöfer} X15/05/1826X {Johann Christian Wilhelm Wölfel}
(6) * Johann Elias Dornhöfer X28/05/1849X {Kunigunda Barbara Schemm}
(7) o Elisabetha Fridericka Antonia Dornhöfer X28/01/1893X {Johann Adam Wilfert}
(8) o Anna Maria Barbara Dornhöfer
(8) * Erhard Wilfert

(4) o Anna Margaretha Oelschlegel
(3) * Johann Martin Oelschlegel
(3) * Johann Martin Oelschlegel

(2) * Johann Georg sen Hagen X30/12/1734X {Catharina Hagen} X09/07/1739X {Catharina Elisabetha Hornfeck}
(3) * Johannes jun. Hagen
(3) * Johann Andreas Hagen X05/05/1767X {Catharina (Anna) Schlee}
(4) * Johann Nicol Hagen X29/05/1792X {Anna Margaretha Gebelein}
(5) * Johann Nicol (Nikol) Hagen

(3) o Margaretha Hagen X13/01/1766X {Johann Nicol Franz (Frantz)}
(4) o Elisabetha Margaretha Frantz
(4) o Elisabetha Kunigunda Franz X05/11/1795X {Johannes Franz}
(5) o Anna Catharina Franz X25/02/1830X {Johann Heinrich (Nicol) Völkel}
(6) o Elisabetha Christiana Friederica Völkel X15/06/1829X {Heinrich Carl (Johann) Röstel}
(6) * Johann Heinrich Völkel X08/09/1864X {Margaretha Heinrietta Carolina Herpich}
(7) * Johann Heinrich Karl Völkel X26/12/1892X {Margaretha Heinrika (Johanna) Drechsel}

(5) * Johann Jakob Franz
(5) * Johann Nicol Franz X11/10/1840X {Anna Margaretha (Eva) Horn}
(6) o Margaretha Christiana Friederika Franz
(6) o Johanna Margaretha Caroline Franz X26/07/1868X {Johann Wilhelm Thieroff}
(7) * Johann Caspar Thieroff X00/11/1892X {Lina Johanna Eltschner}
(8) o Clara Thieroff X05/07/1919X {Heinrich Klötzer}

(5) * Georg Heinrich Franz X27/10/1840X {Elisabetha Burger}
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(4) * Johann Nicol Franz X27/10/1805X {Elisabetha Kunigunda Gebelein}
(1) o Margaretha Catharina Völkel X25/09/1690X {Johann Jacob Herpich} X20/10/1696X {Nicol gen Rußen-Nickel Lang}
(2) o Anna Rosina Lang X26/10/1724X {Johann Heinrich Engelhardt}
(3) * Nicol Engelhardt X01/07/1751X {Anna Margaretha Gebelein (Gebala)}
(4) * Johann Nicol Engelhardt X04/09/1796X {Anna Margaretha Johanna Oelschlegel}
(5) * Johann Nicol (Nikol) Engelhardt X29/09/1829X {Margaretha Catharina (Anna Barbara) Burger}
(6) * Johann Martin Nicol Engelhardt
(6) * Ernst Wilhelm Carl (Karl) Engelhardt X18/06/1861X {Sophia Margaretha Johanna Georgine Hagen}
(7) * Georg Nicol Engelhardt X13/07/1902X {Johanna Elise Klötzer}

(4) * Johann Caspar Engelhardt X30/09/1781X {Anna Margaretha Lang}
(5) o Elisabetha Catharina Johanna (Heinrika) Engelhardt X07/10/1804X {Johann Georg Heinrich (Andreas) Horn (Hornfeck)}
(6) * Johann Jacob Horn X13/01/1835X {Wilhelmine Catharina (Maria Sophia) Spörl}
(7) o Johanna Heinriette Horn

(6) o Anna Margaretha (Eva) Horn X11/10/1840X {Johann Nicol Franz}
(7) o Margaretha Christiana Friederika Franz
(7) o Johanna Margaretha Caroline Franz X26/07/1868X {Johann Wilhelm Thieroff}
(8) * Johann Caspar Thieroff X00/11/1892X {Lina Johanna Eltschner}
(9) o Clara Thieroff X05/07/1919X {Heinrich Klötzer}

(4) o Elisabetha Katharina Engelhardt X11/11/1782X {Johann Heinrich Lang}
(5) * Johann Nicol Lang X14/02/1826X {Johanna Elisabetha Haas}
(6) * Johann Heinrich Lang X29/12/1868X {Anna Katharina Kothmann (Kohlmann)}
(7) o Anna Margaretha Lang X26/09/1925X {Johann Ulrich Martin Klötzer}

(3) o Töchterlein Lang
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